LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE



Acitya Wisesa: Journal of Multidisciplinary Research

Editors-in-Chief: Dr. Tri Weda Raharjo

ISSN: 2810-0182 (online)

Dear Moch. Fajar Rafli Baihaqqi, Asmungi

On the behalf of **Acitya Wisesa: Journal of Multidisciplinary Research**, we congratulate you on the acceptance of your paper.

It is our pleasure to inform you that after the peer review of your paper entitled "THE MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT OF ACM MACHINE IN REDUCING DOWNTIME AT PT X", it has been ACCEPTED to publish in Volume 2, Issue 3 (2023) of Acitya Wisesa: Journal of Multidisciplinary Research ISSN: 2810-0182. You can access your paper at https://journal.jfpublisher.com/index.php/jmr

Acitya Wisesa: Journal of Multidisciplinary Research aims at providing theoretical and applied research in several kind of field, involving the global of ideas between theory and practice. Moreover, in order to contribute on original theoretical and empirical work, suitable contributions will be considered.

To help the editorial board for further publication process we would require your cooperation and patience in order to avoid any kind of inconvenience. Acitya Wisesa: Journal of Multidisciplinary Research is looking forward to completing your publication and work with you for long term.

Sincerely,

Editor-in-Chief



